
Sport Fishing & Boating Partnership Council Project Funding Recommendations to FWS Director 
Boating Infrastructure Grant Tier 2 Program Fiscal Year 2011 

 

FWS Region State Project Title 
BIG Federal 

Request 
Non-Federal  

Share 
Project 
Total 

% Non-
Fed match 

Council 
Score Cumulative 

funding 
5 NY Port of Rochester Marina $1,450,000  $2,188,515  $3,638,515  60.15% 351   $ 1,450,000  
4 MS Bay St. Louis MS Municipal Harbor  $470,139  $470,139  $940,278  50.00% 321   $1,920,139  
5 VA Upper York Harbor $570,043  $575,444  $1,145,487  50.24% 298   $2,490,182  
4 AL Barber Marina, Baldwin County Alabama $520,993  $765,411  $1,286,404  59.50% 287   $3,011,175  
5 NY Dyckman Landing Marina $669,286  $235,154  $904,440  26.00% 278   $3,680,461  
5 NY Mitchell Park Marina $105,963  $45,413  $151,376  30.00% 241   $3,786,424  
3 OH North Coast Marina Development $1,450,400  $509,600  $1,960,000  26.00% 241   $5,236,824  

5 ME Pepperell Cove Transient Boating Infrastructure 
Improvement 

$242,766  $90,000  $332,766  27.05% 238   $5,479,590  

2 TX Caracol Marina Transient Recreational Boat Slip $511,210  $511,210  $1,022,420  50.00% 236   $5,990,800  
8 CA Harbor Island Fuel Dock & Transient Slips $882,728  $882,728  $1,765,456  50.00% 233   $6,873,528  

3 IL 
Rock Island Schwiebert Riverfront Park Transient 
Boat Dock $1,528,100  $536,900  $2,065,000  26.00% 226   $8,401,628  

1 WA Cap Sante Boat Haven West Basin Transient Moorage $1,476,193  $1,447,532  $2,923,725  49.51% 222   $9,877,821  
8 CA Bellport Anacapa Marine Services  $1,971,000  $729,000  $2,700,000  27.00% 209   $11,848,821  
4 TN Norris Dam Marina $357,000  $357,000  $714,000  50.00% 208   $12,205,821  
5 NY Ogdensburg Municipal Marina $501,311  $176,141  $677,452  26.00% 198   $12,707,132  
4 GA City of Brunswick, GA-Mary Ross Park $468,750  $468,750  $937,500  50.00% 189   $13,175,882  
8 CA Burton Chase Park- Transient Dock Improvement $2,913,769  $2,913,769  $5,827,538  50.00% 187   $16,089,651  
1 WA Port of Kalama Transient Moorage Expansion $611,880  $230,000  $841,880  27.32% 161   $16,701,531  
1 WA Chambers Creek Properties North Dakota Phase 2 $4,174,041  $1,566,866  $5,740,907  27.29% 128   $20,875,572  
4 FL City of Key West, Truman Presidential Park Marina $462,000  $467,675  $929,675  50.31% 68   $21,337,572  

       $21,337,572  
      

$15,167,247          

         
  

Estimated Annual Funding Available:  $12,689,377  
     

  
Unallocated Carryover Available: $833,347  

     
  

TOTAL ESTIMATED FUNDING AVAILABLE: $13,522,724  
      


